900264713 08/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLYMOUTH VENTURE			
PARTNERS II, COMPOSED OF			
PLYMOUTH MANAGEMENT		08/22/2013	LIMITED
COMPANY, LLC, ITS MANAGER, A		00/22/2013	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY			
COMPANY			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relume Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1795 N. Lapeer Road	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48371	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3711050	RELUME
Registration Number:	3941802	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4258761	ILLUMALINE
Registration Number:	4258760	ILLUMADISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mtily@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Tily

Address Line 1: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0834

OP \$115.00 3711050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tily
Signature: /Michael Tily/	
Date: 08/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Final IP Release - Relume - Plymous sou	uth#page2.tif uth#page3.tif uth#page4.tif uth#page5.tif uth#page5.tif uth#page6.tif uth#page6.tif uth#page7.tif uth#page8.tif uth#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of August 22, 2013, by PLYMOUTH VENTURE PARTNERS II, as Lender (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") and the Secured Party under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below, in favor of Relume Technologies, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2012 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to the Patents, Patent Pending and Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all registrations of the Patents and Trademarks and the applications therefor, in each case together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029093, Frame 0363 on October 5th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acknowledges full performance of the Secured Obligations, and accordingly has agreed to release its Lien on and security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the IP Collateral granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases all its rights in and to the IP Collateral granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative to: (a) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement terminations with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the Lien on and security interest of the Secured Party in the IP Collateral.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

PLYMOUTH VENTURE PARTNERS II

By: Plymouth Management Company, LLC Its Managing Member

Name: Mrs. Hore

Title: coopmence from

EXHIBIT A

[See Attached]

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

Exhibit A - Patents

Filing Date	Issued/Pub. Dat	Title Title
6/27/1996	7/21/1998	Heat Dissipating L.E.D. Traffic Light
2/25/1997	1/12/1999	Thermal Management System for L.E.D. Arrays
10/20/1997	4/4/2000	LED Lamp Assembly With Means to Conduct Heat Away from the LEDS
8/9/2000	6/24/2003	LED Mounting System
10/10/2000	8/6/2002	L.E.D. Thermal Management
12/1/2000	2/11/2003	LED Integrated Heat Sink
5/18/2009	9/4/2012	Method of Manufacturing an Electrically Driven LED Lamp Assembly
	6/27/1996 2/25/1997 10/20/1997 8/9/2000 10/10/2000	6/2//1996 7/21/1998 2/25/1997 1/12/1999 10/20/1997 4/4/2000 8/9/2000 6/24/2003 10/10/2000 8/6/2002 12/1/2000 2/11/2003

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

Pat. No.	Filing Date Issued/Pib Date Citle			
8,109,660	5/26/2009	2/7/2012	Globe Deployable LED Light Engine	
8,338,852	1/21/2011	12/25/2012	Sectionally Covered Light Emitting Assembly	
8,439,524	1/21/2011	5/14/2013	Light Emitting Assembly With Independent Elongated Sections	
5,633,629	2/8/1995	5/27/1997	Traffic Information System Using Light Emitting Diodes	
5,784,006	7/5/1996	7/21/1998	Annunciator System With Mobile Receivers	
5,783,909	1/10/1997	7/21/1998	MAINTAINING LED LUMINOUS INTENSITY	
5,785,418	10/20/1997	7/28/1998	THERMALLY PROTECTED LED ARRAY	

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

Exhibit A - Patent Applications

App. No./Pub.	Filing Date	Pub/Date	Title (5)
No.		ACT TO SERVICE AND THE SERVICE	300
US2008/0123334	11/2/2008	5/29/2008	LED Light Engine with Applied Foil Construction
US2010/044952*	9/10/2010		
	8/10/2010	2/16/2012	L.E.D. Light Emitting Assembly with Composite Heat Sink
US2011/0122616	12/6/2010	5/26/2011	INTEGRAL HEAT SINK AND HOUSING LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASSEMBLY
US2011/0140140	1/20/2009	6/16/2011	Individual Light Shields

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

App. No./Pub. No.		Pub. Date	Title
US2011/0273879	8/14//2009	11/10/2011	LED ENGINE OF FINNED BOXES FOR HEAT TRANSFER
US2012/0069571	1/18/2010	3/22/2012	SOLAR SHIELD FOR LED LIGHT
			EMITTING ASSEMBLY
US2012/0147603	2/8/2012	6/14/2012	L.E.D. Light Emitting Assembly with Spring Compressed Fins

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

App. No./Pub. No.	Filing Date	Rub Date *	Title
US2011/0053492	11/19/2009	3/3/2011	Networked Light Control System
13/903,544	5/28/2013		LED Heat Sink Apparatus

Exhibit A - Trademarks

Trademark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Registration
		Francisco Marie Constitution of the Constituti	Number
Relume	Relume Technologies, Inc.	77550392	3711050
Sentinel	Relume Technologies, Inc	77919019	3941802
IllumaLine	Relume Technologies, Inc	85421009	4258761

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

Trademark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Registration Number
IllumaDisk	Relume Technologies, Inc	85421007	4258760

{01652423; 4; 2692-179 }

RECORDED: 08/27/2013